approval of preferential issue of 5,00,00,000 equity shares to the Successful Resolution Applicant 
i.e., Dev Land & Housing Private Limited with the statutory authorities and have applied for the 
same with the stock exchanges. Therefore, post the preferential issue, the paid-up share capital 
of the Company will stand at Rs. 50,03,31,430/- (Indian Rupees Fifty Crore Three Lakhs Thirty-
One Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty only). Further, the Company has applied for 
recommencement of shares and trading of the same is yet to be approved by the Stock 
Exchanges. 

Global Economy Overview 

The IMF projects global growth at 3.0% for 2025, increasing slightly to 3.1% in 2026, reflecting

[...]

The Board of Directors of your company, after considering holistically the relevant 
circumstances, has decided that it would be prudent, not to recommend any Dividend for the 
year under review. 

5. SHARE CAPITAL: 

a. Authorized Share Capital: The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on the date of 

this report is ₹1,10,00,00,000/– (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crores Only) divided 
into 11,00,00,000 equity shares of ₹10/- (Indian Rupees Ten each).   

b. Paid Up Equity Capital: The paid-up Equity Share Capital as on the date of this report is 

₹50,03,31,430/- (Indian Rupees Fifty Crores Three Lakhs Thirty-One Thousand Four Hundred 
and Thirty Only) divided into 5,00,33,143 equity shares of ₹10/- (Indian Rupees Ten each).   

6. DISCLOSURES RELATING TO SUBSIDIARIES, ASSOCIATES AND JOINT VENTURES: 

On 31st March, 2025, the Company has one subsidiary company i.e., Flowline Developers Private

[...]

equity shares to the Successful Resolution Applicant i.e., Dev Land & Housing Private Limited 
with the statutory authorities and have applied for the same with the stock exchanges. 
Therefore, post the preferential issue, the paid-up share capital of the Company will stand at 
Rs. 50,03,31,430/- (Indian Rupees Fifty Crore Three Lakhs Thirty-One Thousand Four Hundred 
and Thirty only). Further, the Company has applied for recommencement of shares and trading 
of the same is yet to be approved by the Stock Exchanges. 

A. COMPANY’S PHILOSOPHY ON CODE OF CORPORATE GOVERNANCE: 

Governance reflects the culture and values of a Company’s board and management.